
MINISTRY SCHEDULE FOR JUNE, JULY AND AUGUST 2025 

 ALTAR SERVERS LECTOR EMs MUSIC 

Saturday, May 31                      4:00 PM Volunteer Jim Woomer 
Host:      Anita Wavrek 
Chalice:  Mary Rose Poorman 

 

Sunday, June 1                           8:00 AM 
Levi Bailey 
McKenna Snare 

Sue Baranik 
Host:       Joe Eckels 
Chalice:  Dee Bradfield 

 

Saturday, June 7                        4:00 PM Volunteer Carolyn Becker 
Host:       Jim Adams 
Chalice:   Jerome Epple 

 

Sunday, June 8                           8:00 AM 
Myah Dodson 
Ella Lytle 

Mary Rose Poorman 
Host:       Deanna Anderson 
Chalice:  Terry Anderson 

 

Saturday, June 14                      4:00 PM Volunteer Amber Varner 
Host:       Joseph Keller 
Chalice:  Jim Woomer 

 

Sunday, June 15                         8:00 AM 
Anthony Danella 
McKenna Snare 

Lucas Helsel 
Host:       Debbie Bartley 
Chalice:   Jill Helsel 

 

Saturday, June 21                      4:00 PM Volunteer Lynn Ostrum 
Host:       Tina Johnston 
Chalice:   Doug Wise 

 

Sunday, June 22                         8:00 AM 
Levi Bailey 
Braden Jubeck 

Brian Jubeck 
Host:        Anita Wavrek 
Chalice:   Mary Rose Poorman 

 

Saturday, June 28                      4:00 PM Volunteer Joe Varner 
Host:        Laurie Woomer 
Chalice:   Jim Woomer 

 

Sunday, June 29                         8:00 AM 
Dominic Sparacino 
Gaby Sparacino 

Mike Sparacino 
Host:       Nick Anderson 
Chalice:   Noah Anderson 

 

Saturday, July 5                           4:00 PM Volunteer Tina Johnston 
Host:        Jerome Epple 
Chalice:   Joe Keller 

 

Sunday, July 6                              8:00 AM 
Grayson Dodson 
Myah Dodson 

Sue Baranik 
Host:        Debbie Bartley 
Chalice:   John Dibert 

 

Saturday, July 12                         4:00 PM Volunteer Jim Adams 
Host:        Laurie Woomer 
Chalice:    Jim Woomer 

 

Sunday, July 13                            8:00 AM 
Lydia Wise 
McKenna Snare 

Doug Wise 
Host:         Ron DiFrango 
Chalice:    Anita Wavrek 

 

Saturday, July 19                         4:00 PM 
Anthony Danella 
Levi Bailey 

Tina Johnston 
Host:        Doug Wise 
Chalice:    Ruth Westley 

 

Sunday, July 20                            8:00 AM 
Braden Jubeck 
Levi Bailey 

Anita Wavrek 
Host:         Mary Rose Poorman 
Chalice:    Joe Keller 

 

Saturday, July 26                         4:00 PM     Volunteer Jim Woomer 
Host:         Jim Adams 
Chalice:    Laurie Woomer 

 

Sunday, July 27                            8:00 AM 
Myah Dodson 
Grayson Dodson 

Lucas Helsel 
Host:         Debbie Bartley 
Chalice:    Jill Helsel 

 

Saturday, August 2                      4:00 PM Volunteer Jim Adams 
Host:         Amber Varner 
Chalice:    Helen Schmitt 

 

Sunday, August 3                         8:00 AM 
Dominic Sparacino 
Gaby Sparacino 

Mike Sparacino 
Host:         Terry Andersron 
Chalice:    Deanna Anderson 

 



Saturday, August 9                      4:00 PM Volunteer Amber Varner 
Host:         Jerome Epple 
Chalice:     Joe Varner 

 

Sunday, August 10                       8:00 AM 
Levi Bailey 
McKenna Snare 

Jill Helsel 
Host:         Ron DiFrango 
Chalice:    Doug Wise 

 

Thursday, August 14                   4:00 PM 
Assumption Vigil 

Volunteer James Adams 
Host:         Jerome Epple 
Chalice:    Debbie Bartley 

 

Friday, August 15                         5:30 PM 
Feast of the Assumption 

Volunteer Carolyn Becker 
Host:         Tina Johnston 
Chalice:    John Dibert 

 

Saturday, August 16                    4:00 PM Volunteer Carolyn Becker 
Host:         Jim Adams 
Chalice:    Jerome Epple 

 

Sunday, August 17                       8:00 AM 
Lydia Wise 
Grayson Dodson 

Sue Baranik 
Host:         Nick Anderson 
Chalice:    Noah Anderson 

 

Saturday, August 23                    4:00 PM Volunteer Doug Wise 
Host:         Jim Woomer 
Chalice:    Laurie Woomer 

 

Sunday, August 24                       8:00 AM 
Gaby Sparacino 
Dominic Sparacino 

Mary Rose Poorman 
Host:         Tina Johnston 
Chalice:    John Dibert 

 

Sunday, August 24                   12:00 Noon 
Church Picnic 

  Host:               

Saturday, August 30                     4:00 PM                      Volunteer Jim Woomer 
Host:         Anita Wavrek   
Chalice:    Mary Rose Poorman 

 

Sunday, August 31                        8:00 AM 
Levi Bailey 
McKenna Snare 

Sue Baranik 
Host:         Joe Eckels 
Chalice:    Dee Bradfield 

 

 

Any Altar Server who attends any Mass where it lists a volunteer is needed for serving Mass, please report to the Sacristy to serve.  If Father doesn’t need 

you, he will tell you. 

Lectors: We now have the new sound system.  Please be sure you adjust the microphone so it is at your mouth not your forehead or chest area.   


